APN #:42-287-05

Recording Requested by: Kenneth L. Wildung (Grantor) 4020 English Oaks Drive Vacaville, CA 95688

Return Document To: Robert E. McCallum, III 11055 Pinehigh Drive Alpharetta, GA 30022

Mail Tax Statement To: Ridge Tahoe P.O.A. P.O. Box 5721 Stateline, NV 89449 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$7.80 Rec:\$17.00

2015-873320 11/30/2015 11:23 AM

Pgs=5

Total:\$24.80 11/30/2

KENNETH & CARLA WILDUNG



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Grant Deed

GRANT DEED, made this 23 day of November , 2015 by and between

Kenneth L. Wildung and Carla C. Wildung Whose address is: 4020 English Oaks Drive Vacaville, CA 95688

("GRANTOR(S)") and

Robert E. McCallum, III and Melody W. McCallum Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship Whose address is: 11055 Pinehigh Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30022

("GRANTEE(S)"),

THE GRANTOR(S), for and in consideration of \$2,000.00

Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and received, does hereby remise, release and grant unto the GRANTEE(S) and his/her heirs and assigns, the following premises located in the County of Douglas

State of Nevada - legally described as follows:

See Exhibit A (37) Attached

Also known as street and number: 400 Ridge Club Drive Stateline, NV 89449

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex	ecuted this deed on the date set forth above.			
I or, (We), the undersigned, hereby does not contain a Social Security Number	affirm that this document submitted for recording			
Signature Wildung Print Name Kenneth L. Wildung Capacity Grantor	Signature Carla C. Shi'(deery) Print Name Carla C. Wildung Capacity Grantor			
Signature Print Name Capacity	Signature Print Name Capacity			
STATE OF				
On, before me	, personally appeared			
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature <u>See Attached</u>	[NOTARY SEAL]			
Print Name My Commission Expires May 27, 201	- <u>9</u>			
Certificate of Appointment Number 2169	(For Nevada Notaries Only)			

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California)				
County of Solano				
Obdity of				
On Nov 25, 2015 before me, Man	ganet L. Bustamante, Notary Public,			
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared Kenneth L. Wildung and Canla C. Wildung				
On Nov 25, 2015 before me, Marganet L. Bustamante Notary Public Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Kenneth L. Wildung and Carla C. Wildung Name(s) of Signer(s)				
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s), is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.			
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
1	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
MARGARET L. BUSTAMANTE	Signature Margart L. Bustamante Signature of Notary Public			
wy Collini. Lapites way 27, 2015 B				
Place Notary Seal Above	/ /			
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.			
Description of Attached Document				
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:			
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
,	Signer's Name:			
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General			
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact			
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator☐ Other:			
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			

A TIHESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF ..

PARCEL ONE: An undivided, 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/106ths interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Ninth Amended Map Recorded July 14, 1988 as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (Inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.
- Unit No. 179 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:
A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and, recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

PARCEL THREE:
A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Hap, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada and such recreational areas as may become a part of said timeshare project, for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded Feburary 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East,
- (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended hap of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:
The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988; as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984; as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use weeks within the Office Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot, 37 during said use week within said "use

Portion of Parcel No. 42-28 7 - 05

ţ ;. :

. . .

REQUESTED BY STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CALNEVADA

'89 JUL 19 P3:01

SUZANNE BEAUDREAU RECORDER 20692 \$ 600, PAN BL DEPUTY BOOK 789PAGE 1924

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\ \
	a. 42-287-05		\ \
	b		\ \
	с.		\ \
	d.		_ \ \
2.	Type of Property:		
		gle Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
		Plex	Book:Page:
		mm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
		bile home	Notes:
	Other Timeshare		
3.	a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property		\$
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (v	alue of property)	()
	c. Transfer Tax Vaule		\$ 2,000.00
	d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due		\$ 10.20 7.80
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 37	5.090, Section	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		<u> </u>
			<u> </u>
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being Trans	ferred:	<u>100</u> %
	The undersigned declares and acknowle	edges, under pena	ty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.11	0, that the information provided is correc	t to the best of the	ir information and belief, and can be supported by
docum	entation if called upon to substantiate the	information provi	ded herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that
disallo	wance of any claimed exemption, or the o	letermination of a	ditional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10%
of the t	ax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pur	suant to NRS 375	.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and
	ly liable for any additional amount owed.		\
	1/ 1// 2//	///	
Signati	ire Multh 1/1/4	ILINA	Capacity: Grantor
and the same of th	Square		
Signati	ire:	A I	Capacity: Grantee
			/
*	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	N	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Print N	ame: Kenneth L. Wildung	Pri	nt Name: Robert E. McCallum, III
	s: 4020 English Oaks Drive		dress: 11055 Pinehigh Drive
	/acaville		y: Alpharetta
State: 0			te: GA Zip: 30022
COMP	ANY REQUESTING RECORDING		
796	ame: Kenneth L. Wildung		Escrow #: N/A
Addres	s: 4020 English Oaks Drive		
City: V	acaville	State: CA	Zip: 95688